Incident Date Report Number

3/712024

3/7/2024
3/712024
3/7/2024
3/712024
3/7/2024

3/712024
3/7/12024

3/7/2024

3/7/2024

3/7/2024
3/7/2024

3/7/2024
3/7/2024
3/7/2024
3/7/2024
3/7/2024

3/7/2024

3/7/2024
3/7/2024

3/7/2024
3/7/2024

RMP24-000463

RMP24-000464

RMP24-000465

RMP24-000466

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
3110 BROCKWAY ST
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD
62/CARRIAGEWAY

APPROX LOC: 1301
MEIJER DR

4025 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 3321
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /
WEBER DR

4732 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 3321
ALGONQUIN RD

3919 WREN LN

4732 ARBOR DR

FULLE ST /JAY LN

2207 SIGWALT ST

2100 W ALGONQUIN RD

KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM
GROVE RD

5550 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:5175 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4738 ARBOR DR

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC ARREST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
FAMILY PROBLEM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

FAMILY PROBLEM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/11/2024 11:53:35 AV



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/7/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2024 2406 ROBIN LN AMBULANCE CALL
3/7/2024 APPROX LOC: 1600 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
3/7/2024 RMP24-000467 3800 CENTRAL RD CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2024 RMP24-000468 4700 BARKER AVE INVESTIGATION
3/7/2024 5999 NEW WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
3/7/2024 RMP24-000469 GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2024 WREN CT / WREN LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2024 3701 BERDNICK ST AMBULANCE CALL
3/7/2024 2400 GOLF RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ASSIST
3/7/2024 5104 TOLLVIEW DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/7/2024 2506 FREMONT ST AMBULANCE CALL
3/7/2024 2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY  ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2024 2515 HIGHLAND DR 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2024 3000 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2024 RMP24-000470 2515 HIGHLAND DR VANDALISM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR THEFT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2024 E ALGONQUIN RD /N SPECIAL
MEACHAM RD
3/7/2024 E ALGONQUIN RD /N SPECIAL
MEACHAM RD
3/7/2024 APPROX LOC: 2202 PREMISES CHECK UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ALGONQUIN RD

3/11/2024 11:53:35 AV



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

3/7/2024 APPROX LOC:5593 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
LAVENDER CT

3/7/2024 RMP24-000471 EB ALGONQUIN EO NEW  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WILKE

3/7/2024 2400 GOLF RD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

3/7/2024 APPROX LOC:2200 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD

3/7/2024 RMP24-000472 3891 INDUSTRIAL AVE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/7/2024 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

3/7/2024 APPROX LOC:4424 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
EUCLID AVE

3/7/2024 2631 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/7/2024 5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

3/11/2024 11:53:35 AV



